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VORP Grantees (July, 2016- June, 2017) 
 
 

 
Memphis Leadership Foundation – MARRS 
Larry Lloyd, President 
1548 Poplar Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38104 
larry@mlfonline.org  
Phone:  (901) 729-2931 

 
Nashville Conflict Resolution Center  
Sara Figal, PhD, Executive Director 
4732 West Longdale Drive 
Nashville, TN 372211 
sara@nashvilleconflict.org 
Phone:  (615) 333-8400  
 
The Mediation Center 
Beth Tarter, Executive Director 
One Public Square, Suite 10 
Columbia, TN 38401 
Beth@columbiamediation.org 
Phone: (931) 380-5583 
 
Mid South Mediation Services  
Mary Ellen Bowen, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 13 
Hohenwald, TN 38462 
vorp7@hotmail.com 
Phone:  (931) 796-0487 

 
Community Reconciliation, Inc.  
Jennifer Paden, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 390 
Chattanooga, TN 37401 
VORPchattanooga@gmail.com 
Phone: (423) 209-5144 
 
Community Mediation Services  
Cindy Helton, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 4081 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 
Cindy@cms-tn.org 
Phone:  (865) 463-6888                                                                                                                                                                
 
 
 
 
 
 

Community Mediation Center – Knoxville  
Jackie Kittrell, Executive Director 
912 S. Gay Street, Suite L-300 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
Jackie.kittrell@gmail.com 
Phone: (865) 594-1879 
 
Community Mediation Center – Crossville  
Rita Young, Executive Director 
584 Highway 70 East 
Crossville, TN 38555 
vorp.crossville@gmail.com  
Phone: (931) 484-0972 
 

 
Neighborhood Reconciliation Services 
Cecile Wimberley, Esq., Executive Director 
P.O. Box 5721 
Johnson City, TN 37602 
Rcswimberley@gmail.com; nrs@nrsinc.org 
Phone:  (423) 202-4964 
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